TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiger Industries, Inc.		11/20/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Full Measure Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	11 Broad Common Rd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 2 # 400	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02809	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4005683	REFLECTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129130002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3129132144

Email: brownc@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L Brown

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Dr.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2108-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0006 0.00 400

900272803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina L. Brown	
Signature:	/Christina L. Brown/	
Date:	11/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=REFLECTIONS trademark assignment signed#page1.tif source=REFLECTIONS trademark assignment signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0007

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tiger Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 4,005,683 for the trademark REFLECTIONS ("Trademark Registration").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Full Measure Industries, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark REFLECTIONS ("Trademark") throughout the world, together with both the Trademark Registration and all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the promises herein and in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademark by virtue of its use in commerce; the Trademark Registration and all renewals thereof; and all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademark, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns, *nunc protunc*, now for then, effective as of November 30, 2013.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 20 day of November, 2013.

Tiger Industries, Inc.

by: <u>//////</u>//

Name: <u>Paymono B</u>

Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF Juley Ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____day of November, 2013.

Notary Public, Cranton Rulares

My commission expires

CIDALIA M. RODRIGUES

Notary Public ID: 45182

My Commission Expires 6/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005167 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 11/25/2013